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ABQVE THIS UNE FOR DIVISION USE ONLY

NEW MEXICO OIL CONSERVATION DIVISION [%8

- Engineering Bureau -

ADMINISTRATIVE APPLICATION COVERSHEET

THIS COVERSHEET IS MANDATORY FOR ALL ADMINISTRATIVE APPLICATIONS FOR EXCEPTIONS TO DIVISION RULES AND REGULATIONS

Application Acronyms:
[NSP-Non-Standard Proration Unit] [NSL-Non-Standard Location]
(DD-Directional Drilling] [SD-Simultaneous Dedication)
[DHC-Downhole Commingling] [CTB-Lease Commingling] [PLC-Pool/Lease Commingling)
[PC-Pool Commingling] [OLS - Off-Lease Storage] [OLM-Off-Lease Measurement)
[WFX-Waterflood Expansion] [PMX-Pressure Maintenance Expansion]
[SWD-Sait Water Disposal] [IPl-Injection Pressure In

[EOR-Qualified Enhanced Oil Recovery Certification] [PPR-Positive gﬁ'ﬁﬁn cﬁi m ?] (g rﬂ

1] TYPE OF APPLICATION - Check Those Which Apply for [A]
fA]  Location - Spacing Unit - Directional Drilling

g MAR 2 0 1908
ONsL QNsp Opp QsD i

Check One Only for [B] and [C]
[Bl Commingling - Storage - Measurement
mDHC QCTB Qpc QOpc QoLs QoM

[C] Injection - Disposal - Pressure Increase - Enhanced Oil Recovery
Qwrx QpPMx Qswp Qw1 QEOR  OPPR

2] NOTIFICATION REQUIRED TO: - Check Those Which Apply, or L Does Not Apply
[A] [ Working, Royalty or Overriding Royalty Interest Owners

[B] $Oﬁ'set Operators, Leaseholders or Surface Owner
[C] [ Application is One Which Requires Published Legal Notice

D] ﬁNotiﬁcation and/or Concurrent Approval by BLM or SLO

U.S. Bureau of Land Management - Commissioner of Public Lands, State Land Office

[E] QForall of the above, Proof of Notification or Publication is Attached, and/or,
[F] (1 Waivers are Attached

[31 INFORMATION /DATA SUBMITTED IS COMPLETE - Statement of Understanding

I hereby certify that I, or personnel under my supervision, have read and complied with all applicable Rules and
Regulations of the Oil Conservation Division. Further, I assert that the attached application for administrative
approval is accurate and complete to the best of my knowledge and where applicable, verify that all interest (WI,
RI, ORRI) is common. I understand that any omission of data, information or notification is cause to have the
application package returned with no action taken.

Note: Statement must be completed by an individual with supervisory capacity.

Regulatory/Compliance Administrator

Print or[Typé Nz - Signature Title Date




DISTRICT | | State of New Mexico ' Form C-107-A

Energy, Minerals and Natural Resources Department New 3-12-96
P.O. Box 1980, Hobbs, NM 882411980
DISTRICT Il OIL CONSERVATION DIVISION APPROVAL PROCESS :
811 South First St., Artesia, NM 88210-28356 2040 8. Pacheco _X_ Administrative
Santa Fe, New Mexico 87505-6429 ___Hearing

DISTRICT Il
1000 Rio Brazos Rd, Aztec, NM 87410-1603  APPLICATION FOR DOWNHOLE COMMINGLING EXISTING WELLBORE
' . X_YES ___NO

Burlington Resources Oil and Gas PO Box 4289, Farmington, NM 87499
erator . Address

Hunsaker #2R B-26-31N-09W San Juan

Lease Well No. Unit Ltr. - Sec - Twp - Rge County

Spacing Unit Lease Types: (check 1 or more)

OGRID NO. _14538_ Property Code 7147__ APl NO. __30-045-22997 Federal ___X _, State , Fee

ool Name an Mesaere 72319 » Dakota - 71599
Pool Code
2. Top and Bottom of 5066°-5597° 7598'-7850’
I;;y Section (Perforations)
3. Type of production Gas Gas
¥8il or%as)
4. Method of Production Flowin Flowing
(Flowing or Artificial Lift) g
5. Bottomhole Pressure a'(gggrt%gp a. 461 psi (see attachment)
Oil Zones - Artificial Lift: (see attachment)
Gas & Oil Elstin;ated Current o »
il - Flowing: rigina "
as &l Megasured Current b.( 8 psi b. 2426 psi (see attachment)
All Gas Zones: 3 (see attachment)
Estimated or Measured Original .
6. Oil Gravity (°API) or BTU 1143 ‘ BTU 976
Gas BTU Content : :
7. Producing or Shut-In? Producing - . = Shut-in
Production Marginal?(yes or no) No ' Yes
* If Shut-In and oillgas/water Date: N/A Date: 1996
rates of last production - Rates: Rates: 33 mcfd

Note: For new zones with no production histoi
applicant shall be required topnlhch producual'
eslimates and supporting data .

* {f Producing, give data and Date: 3/98 Date: 3/98

oil/gas/water water of recent test . .
(within 60 days) Raton: 28 opd. Rates: | Sbopd

O e TR fof each sone.
ormula - i
(total of %'s to equal 100%) | W"®°

Yy

pplied upon pleti ) Will be supplied upon pl

9. If aliocation formula is based upon somethinlg other than current or past production, or is based uPon some other method,
submit attachments with supporting data and/or explaining method and providing rate projections or other required data.

10. Are all working, overriding, and royalty interests identical in all commingled zones? X _Yes _ No
If not, have all working, overriding, and royalty interests been notified by certified mail? Yes __No
Have all'offset operators been given written notice of the proposed downhole commingling? X_Yes __No

11. Will cross-flow occur? _X_Yes ___ No If yes, are fluids compatible, will the formations not be damaged, will any cross-flowed

- - production be recovered, and will the allocation formula be reliable. _X__ Yes No (If No, attach explanation)

12. Are all produced fluids from all commingled zones compatible with each other? _X_Yes __No

13. Will the value of production be decreased by commingling? ___Yes _X_No (If Yes, attach explanation)

14. If this well is on, or communitized with, state or federal lands, either the Commissioner of Public Lands or the United States
Bureau of Land;Management has been:notified in writing of this application. X_Yes __No

1E. MMOQOT ?.;;fc;;Cn:c Cagec for Qulp 203/D) Excaptions: 2RDER MO/8),

E
16. ATTACHMENTS: ' ‘
* C-102 for each zone to be commingled showing its spacing unit and acreage dedication.
* Production curve for each zone for at least one year.  (If not available, attach explanation.)
* For zones with no rroduchon history, estimated production rates and supporting data.
* Data to support allocation method or formula. ' ' T
- * Notification list of all offset operators.
* Notification list of working, overriding, and royalty interests for uncommon interest cases.
* Any additional statements, data, or documents required to support commingling. . - -

i hereby certify that the information above is

SIGNATURE m 4 ITLE_Production Engineer_ DATE 3/19/98
TYPE OR PRINT NAME _Mary Ellen Lutey TELEPHONE NO. ( _505_) _ 326-9700

true and complete to the best of my knowledge and belief.




| - | -

NE .XICO OlL CONSERVATION COMMISSIG Form C-102
WELL LOCATION AND ACREAGE DEDICATION FLAT . ppersedes C-128
All distances must be from the outer Bb'undarles of the Section.
Operator Lease Well No.
SUPRON ENERGY CORPORATION HUNSAKER 2-R
Unjt Letter Section Township Range “emesesews=sts | County J
B 26 31 North 9 West SAN JUAN
Actual Footage Location of Well:
1140 feet from the North line and 1750 feet from the East line
Ground Lgvel Elev: Producing Formation Pool Dedicated Acreage:
6411 MESAVERDE BLANCO E 1/2 313,16 actes

1. Outline the acreage dedicated to the subject well by colored pencil or hachure marks on the plat below.

2. If more than one lease is dedicated to the well, outline each and identify the ownership thereof (both as to working
interest and royalty). :

3. If more than one lease of different ownership is dedicated to the well, have the interests of all owners been consoli-
dated by communitization, unitization, force-pooling. etc?.

[] Yes [_] No If answer is ‘“‘yes]’ type of consolidation

If answer is “‘no)’ list the owners and tract descriptions which have actually been consolidated. (Use reverse side of
this form if necessary.)

No allowable will be assigned to the well until all interests have been consolidated (by communitization, unitization,
forced-pooling, or otherwise) or until a non-standard unit, eliminating such interests, has been approved by the Commis-
sion.

CERTIFICATION

| hereby certify that the information con-

tained herein is true and complete to the

ﬁmyowledge and bellyl.
N —

Rudy D. Motto

Position

Area Superintendent

Company

BUPRON ENERGY CORPORATION

Date

December 11, 1978

§§l? és ploffed‘fr(ﬂe@
g wllsurveys made by me qr

@
KU r‘vs:on, anJ fhof the sam

Date Surveyed

6 April 19787

Registered Profegsional En T

¥ L ' Certificate No.

o 3aso 660 ‘90 1320 1630 1980. 231C 2640 2000 1800 1000 B80Q o




~ -
NEW MEXICO OIL CONSERVATION COMMISSION
WELL LOCATION AND ACERAGE DEDICATION PLAT

All distances must be from the outer boundories of the Section

Operator ' Lease Well No.
SUPRON ENERGY CORPORATION ! HUNSAKER 3

Unit Letter | Section ! Township | Range i County

B | 26 i 31 NORTH | 9 WEST SAN JUAN
Actual Footage Location of Well:

1140 feet from the NORTH line ond 1750 feet from the EAST line

Ground Level Elev. Producing Formation I Pool I Dedicoted Avereoge:

6411 ' DAKOTA BASIN B1/2 3316 N

1. Qutline the acerage dedicated to the subject well by colored pencil or hachure marks on the plat below.

2. If more than one lease is dedicated to the well, outline each and identify the ownership thereof (both as to working
interest and royalty),

3. If more than one lease of different ownership is dedicated to the well, have the interests of all owners teen consolidated
by communitization, unitization, force-pooling. etc?

{ )Yes ( ) No i answer is "yes,” type of consolidation

If answer is “no,” list the owners and tract descriptions which have actually consolidated. (Use reverse side of this Form if
necessary.) '

No allowable will be assigred to the well until oll interests have been consolidated (by communitization, unitization, forced-
pooling, or otherwise) or until a non standard unit, eliminating such interests, has been approved by the Commission.

CERTIFICATION

1 hereby certify thot the information containe
herein is true ond complete to the best of n

I T ¥ [ knowledge and belief.
| N I Original Signed By
N ) R
IO RN I IO o
i i | AF s740 Rudy D. Motto
1 : | i ! Area Superintendent
| : ! ' " SUNRON BMERGY OORPORATTON
SNEE S R R M b xon
! | | ! __April 14, 1978
] | 6 |
) T { i
| I I I 1 hereby certify that the well location shown «
this plat was plotted from field notes of oct:
- - + -+ — + - T ~ + -1 - + - N surveys mode by me or wnder my supervision, o
| I [ ) that the same is true ond correct to the best of !
, ) N \ knowledge ond belief.
1 i |
| l [ | 6 April 1978
- -+ -+ -+ -+ -+ -+ -+ -
| | | A g5 =
{ 1 . 4 _J ond/or Lond Surveyor James P. Le:

BCALE-~4 INCHES EQUALS 1 MILE

S8AN JUAN ENGINEERING COMPANY,  FARMINGTON, N. M. Certificote No. 1463
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FARMINGTON 1998 MONTHLY PRODUCTION FOR 32303B PHS030M1

HUNSAKER 2R
BLANCO MESAVERDE (PRORATED GAS FIELD

MESAVERDE ZONE

GAS ==
PROD ON  BTU PRESS WATER PROD C
18200 31 1143 15.025

DAYS ====== 0IL
MOTS ON PC PROD GRV PC

12F 31 02 39 01

2 =3 oy

3 S BN
4 W3 S\

5

6

7

8

9

10

11

12

PF6 - RETURNS TO ANNUAL DISPLAY
PF10 - HELP INFORMATION

" PF3 - TRANSFER TO UPDATE
PF9 - DISPLAY MONTHLY INJECTION

00/00/00 00:00:00:0 PRS 03/04/98




FUNCTION SELECTED NOT VALID

FARMINGTON 1998 MONTHLY PRODUCTION FOR 32303A PHS030M1
HUNSAKER 2R .
BASIN DAKOTA (PRORATED GAS) FIELD DAKOTA ZONE f§§§\&g§-\)Jﬁ\j
DAYS ====== QI ======= ============= GAS
MOTS ON PC PROD GRV PC PROD ON BTU PRESS WATER PROD C
125 01 15.025
2
3
4
5
6
7
8
9
10
11
12
PF6 - RETURNS TO ANNUAL DISPLAY PF3 - TRANSFER TO UPDATE
PF10 - HELP INFORMATION PFO - DISPLAY MONTHLY INJECTION

00/00/00 00:00:00:0 PRS 03/04/98




Page No.:
Print Time:
Property ID:
Property Name:

18

Wed May 28 09:00:26 1997

10438

HUNSAKER | 2R | : : 9939 CF: 93 SIP:

Table Name: K:\ARIES\RR98PDP\TEST.DBF
--DATE-- ---CUM GAS-- M SIWHP C SIWHP
Mcf Psi
01/01/79 0 515.0
04/08/80 562853 452.0
05/02/82 1183628 412.0
05/23/84 1641601 399.0
06/11/86 2025386 429.0
03/16/89 2401397 402.0
05/23/91 2781907 361.0
09/20/93 3041626 301.0




FLOWING AND STATIC BHP
CULLENDER AND SMITH METHOD
VERSION 1.0 3/13/94

GAS GRAVITY

COND. OR MISC. (C/M)

%N2

%CO2

%H2S

DIAMETER (IN)

DEPTH (FT)

SURFACE TEMPERATURE (DEG F)
BOTTOMHOLE TEMPERATURE (DEG F)
FLOWRATE (MCFPD)

SURFACE PRESSURE (PSIA)

BOTTOMHOLE PRESSURE (PSIA)

HUNSAKER #2R MESA VERDE - (ORIGINAL)

0.24
1.39
0

1.8
7500
60
155
0
515

BHPMVOR.XLS



FLOWING AND STATIC BHP
CULLENDER AND SMITH METHOD
VERSION 1.0 3/13/34

GAS GRAVITY

COND. OR MISC. (C/M)

%N2

%CO2

%H2S

DIAMETER (IN)

DEPTH (FT)

SURFACE TEMPERATURE (DEG F)
BOTTOMHOLE TEMPERATURE (DEG F)
FLOWRATE (MCFPD)

SURFACE PRESSURE (PSIA)

BOTTOMHOLE PRESSURE (PSIA)

HUNSAKER #2R MESA VERDE - (CURRENT)

0.68

0.24
1.39
0

1.8
7500
60
165
0
301

BHPMVCUR.XLS



Page No.

Print Time:
Property ID:
Property Name:

: 9

10439

Thu Jun 26 07:31:19 1997

HUNSAKER | 2R | 32303A-1

Table Name: K:\ARIES\RR98PDP\TEST.DBF

--DATE-- --CUM _OIL- ---CUM GAS-- M SIWHP
Bbl Mcf Psi

01/01/79 0 2052.0
09/09/79 35932 945.0
04/08/80 50325 955.0
06/09/81 74628 723.0
04/25/83 101738 655.0
04/03/85 121468 542.0
03/23/88 153344 401.0

DK



FLOWING AND STATIC BHP
CULLENDER AND SMITH METHOD
VERSION 1.0 3/13/94

GAS GRAVITY

COND. OR MISC. (C/M)

%N2

%CO2

%H2S

DIAMETER (IN)

DEPTH (FT)

SURFACE TEMPERATURE (DEG F)
BOTTOMHOLE TEMPERATURE (DEG F)
FLOWRATE (MCFPD)

SURFACE PRESSURE (PSIA)

BOTTOMHOLE PRESSURE (PSIA)

HUNSAKER #2R DAKOTA - (ORIGINAL)

0.71

0.32
0.78
0

1.8
5664
60
185
0

2052

BHPDKOR .XLS



FLOWING AND STATIC BHP
CULLENDER AND SMITH METHOD
VERSION 1.0 3/13/94

GAS GRAVITY

COND. OR MISC. (C/M)

%N2

%CO2

%H2S

DIAMETER (IN)

DEPTH (FT)

SURFACE TEMPERATURE (DEG F)
BOTTOMHOLE TEMPERATURE (DEG F)
FLOWRATE (MCFPD)

SURFACE PRESSURE (PSIA)

BOTTOMHOLE PRESSURE (PSIA)

HUNSAKER #2R DAKOTA - (CURRENT)

0.71

0.32
0.78
0

1.8
5664
60
185
0
401

BHPDKCUR . XLS



BURLINGTON RESOURCES OIL AND GAS COMPANY

Hunsaker #2R
OFFSET OPERATOR \ OWNER PLAT

Mesaverde / Dakota Formations Commingle Well

Township 31 North, Range 9 West

1140°’FNL
1750’FEL

1) Burlington Resources

2) Conoco Inc.
10 Desta Drive Ste. 100W
Midland, TX 79705-4500
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